#### 505580367 07/19/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5627166

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALAN AZAHEL IBANEZ TOBIAS	06/27/2019
ROBERTO HUERTA HERNANDEZ	06/28/2019
ISAO DAVID MURILLO GUTIERREZ	07/07/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CROWN PACKAGING TECHNOLOGY, INC.	
Street Address:	11535 SOUTH CENTRAL AVENUE	
City:	ALSIP	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60803	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29650196

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-3439

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2155683100

Email: gclausz@bakerlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** BAKERHOSTETLER

Address Line 1: CIRA CENTRE, 12TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: 2929 ARCH STREET

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	102070.006779	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GINA CLAUSZ	
SIGNATURE:	/Gina Clausz/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/19/2019	

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=ExecutedAssigments#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssigments#page2.tif source=ExecutedAssigments#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 049802 FRAME: 0035 505580367

source=ExecutedAssigments#page4.tif
source=ExecutedAssigments#page5.tif
source=ExecutedAssigments#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 049802 FRAME: 0036 DOCKET NO.: 102070,06779

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Alan Azahel Ibañez Tobias, a citizen of Mexico, residing at Calle Handel 961, Fraccionamiento Misión Anahuac 3er Sector, CP 66064 Mexico, ASSIGNOR, am an inventor of one or more inventions disclosed, described and/or claimed in the application referred to as Docket No. 102070.006779 ("the invention"), Serial No. 29/650,196 filed June 5, 2018, which is entitled "Cap With Hybrid Ring" ("the subject application"), which claims priority to Mexican application MX/F2017/003901 filed December 7, 2017.

AND WHEREAS, CROWN Packaging Technology, Inc. ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at 11535 South Central Avenue, Alsip, Illinois 60803, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs that have been filed, and that may hereafter be filed, in any country, that disclose, describe, and/or claim the invention, including, without limitation, the subject application and the priority application, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such applications, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; all patents granted on such applications in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such patents, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; the right to file such applications in any country; and the right to claim for such applications in any country the priority rights derived from the priority application and the subject application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Laws of the United States, any other international agreement or protection, or the domestic laws of any country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all disclaimers and all divisional, continuing, reissue, and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, deliver upon request all papers, documents, affidavits, or other instruments that may be necessary or helpful in the prosecution of any application for industrial property protection describing and/or claiming the invention, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries.

DOCKET NO.: 1020/0,00//9
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have signed my name below on the date indicated above my signature.
Executed this
Adlation
Alan Azahel Ibañez Tobias
STATEMENT OF WITNESS
SIGNED at Monterrey, Nuevo loon, Mexico
City) (Country)
his <u>28</u> day of <u>June</u> , 2019.
- Gerardo Perez Camacho whose full
esidence address is Roble 106 Colonia Los Franciscanos
Villa de Santiago, Nuevo Leon, México
vas personally present and did see Alan Thancz execute the above assignment on the
28 day of June, 2019, and such assignor is personally known to me to be the
erson described in such document.
Complete Section of the section of t

Signature of Witness

DOCKET NO.: 102070,06779

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Roberto Huerta Hernández, a citizen of Mexico, residing at Calle Pico Dos Conos 913, Col. Las Puentes 11 Sector, San Nicolás de los Garzo Nuevo León CP 66460 Mexico, ASSIGNOR, am an inventor of one or more inventions disclosed, described and/or claimed in the application referred to as Docket No. 102070.006779 ("the invention"), Serial No. 29/650,196 filed June 5, 2018, which is entitled "Cap With Hybrid Ring" ("the subject application"), which claims priority to Mexican application MX/F2017/003901 filed December 7, 2017.

AND WHEREAS, CROWN Packaging Technology, Inc. ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at 11535 South Central Avenue, Alsip, Illinois 60803, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, and all applications for industrial property protection. including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs that have been filed, and that may hereafter be filed, in any country, that disclose, describe, and/or claim the invention, including, without limitation, the subject application and the priority application, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such applications, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; all patents granted on such applications in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such patents, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; the right to file such applications in any country; and the right to claim for such applications in any country the priority rights derived from the priority application and the subject application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Laws of the United States, any other international agreement or protection, or the domestic laws of any country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all disclaimers and all divisional, continuing, reissue, and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, deliver upon request all papers, documents, affidavits, or other instruments that may be necessary or helpful in the prosecution of any application for industrial property protection describing and/or claiming the invention, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries.

DOCKET NO.: 102070.06779
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have signed my name below on the date indicated above my signature.
Executed this 28 day of June, year of 2019.
Roberto Auerta Hernández
STATEMENT OF WITNESS
SIGNED at Monterrey Mexico
(City) (Country)
This $\overline{28}$ day of $\underline{\mathcal{T}_{0}}$ , 2019.
Gerardo Perez Camacho whose full
residence address is Roble \$106 Colonia Los Franciscanos
Villa de Santiago, Nievo Leon México
was personally present and did see Roberto Huertexecute the above assignment on the ZS day of June, 2019, and such assignor is personally known to me to be the
person described in such document.
- Counto CDC

Signature of Witness

Page 2 of 2

DOCKET NO.: 102070.06779

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Isao David Murillo Gutierrez, a citizen of Mexico, residing at Calle Carpatos 304, Fraccionamiento Lomas del Campestre, Zacatecas, Zacatecas CP 98098 Mexico, ASSIGNOR, am an inventor of one or more inventions disclosed, described and/or claimed in the application referred to as Docket No. 102070.006779 ("the invention"), Serial No. 29/650,196 filed June 5, 2018, which is entitled "Cap With Hybrid Ring" ("the subject application"), which claims priority to Mexican application MX/F2017/003901 filed December 7, 2017.

AND WHEREAS, CROWN Packaging Technology, Inc. ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at 11535 South Central Avenue, Alsip, Illinois 60803, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs that have been filed, and that may hereafter be filed, in any country, that disclose, describe, and/or claim the invention, including, without limitation, the subject application and the priority application, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such applications, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; all patents granted on such applications in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such patents, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; the right to file such applications in any country; and the right to claim for such applications in any country the priority rights derived from the priority application and the subject application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Laws of the United States, any other international agreement or protection, or the domestic laws of any country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all disclaimers and all divisional, continuing, reissue, and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, deliver upon request all papers, documents, affidavits, or other instruments that may be necessary or helpful in the prosecution of any application for industrial property protection describing and/or claiming the invention, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries.

DOCKET NO.: 102070.06779
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have signed my name below on the date indicated above my signature.
Executed this
Isao David Murillo Gutierrez
STATEMENT OF WITNESS
SIGNED at Monterrey, Novico
(City) (Country)
This
I, Gerardo Perce Camacho whose full
residence address is Roble 4106 Colonia Los Franciscanos
Vella de Santago, Alvero León, México
was personally present and did see Z530 Much nexecute the above assignment on the
7 day of, 2019, and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.
Tumbel in such document.

Page 2 of 2

Signature of Witness